

25.05.2023

Present : Sh. J.M. Mittal Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Dushyant Chaudhary Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Since matter was listed for filing reply to the application u/o 12 rule 6 r/w S. 151 CPC. At this stage, counsel for defendant submits that reply is ready but the same could not be signed by the defendant, hence seeks time to file reply to the aforesaid application. However advance copy of the reply has been supplied to the counsel for plaintiff. Heard.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for filing reply and arguments on the application u/o 12 R 6 CPC on 25.09.2023. Parties are directed to file written arguments, confining to 2-3 pages only and copy of the same be exchanged with each other before next date of hearing.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/25.05.2023