

05.04.2024

Present: Sh. J.M. Mittal, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Aakash Gautam, proxy for Sh. Dushyant Chaudhary, ld.
Counsel for plaintiff.
Matter be awaited for order on application of plaintiff under
Order 12 Rule 6 read with Section 151 CPC.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
05.04.2024

At 04.07 p.m.

Present: None.
Vide my separate order announced today in open court the
application of the plaintiff under Order 12 Rule 6 read with
Section 151 CPC has been disposed off as dismissed.
Matter is adjourned.
Matter be listed for admission-denial of documents and
framing of issues on 23.07.2024.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
05.04.2024