

CS No. 178/22
Robin vs. Santosh Kr.

26.11.2025

Present : Plaintiff with Sh. J.M. Mittal Ld. Counsel.
 Defendant with Sh. Dushyant Chaudhary Ld.
 Counsel.

Today, matter is listed for further cross-examination of PW-1, who is present.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that PW-1 does not have any rent receipt. Heard.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty. Not opposed. Heard.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for further cross-examination of PW-1 on 19.03.2026. PW-1 is directed to remain present on NDOH. NDOH is given as per convenience of the Ld. Counsels for the parties.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/26.11.2025_(ch)